

**MAT SUIT NO. 56/2017**  
**CNR No.WBSP01-006693-2017**  
**R No. 1216/2017**  
**J.O Code WB 00639**

Order No.66  
29.04.2023

Record is put up by petition on behalf of the petitioner/husband.

An application u/s 151 CPC is filed by the plaintiff/petitioner for passing necessary order as per the observation of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta. Copy served to the Ld. Advocate of the defendant/respondent. Copy of order of the Hon'ble Court dated 25.04.2023 passed in CO 504/2023 with CO 1213 of 2023 is filed by the plaintiff/petitioner. Copy is served upon the Ld. Advocate of the respondent/defendant.

Affidavit of assets and liabilities is filed by the respondent/wife. As there is direction of Hon'ble Court for filing of affidavit of assets by the wife within 3 days from the date of receive of the order of Hon'ble High Court and as there is further direction of the Hon'ble High court to dispose of the application for enhancement of alimony pendente lite within a week from the date of filing of the affidavit of assets by the petitioner/wife, the date is hereby preporned from 12.05.2023 to 04.05.2023.

To 04.05.2023 for hearing of the petition of the wife for enhancement of alimony pendente lite and for hearing petition filed on behalf of the wife on 26.04.2023 & PH.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge  
6<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Parganas (S)

Additional District Judge  
6<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Parganas (S)