

**MAT SUIT NO. 56/2017**  
**(R No. 1216/2017)**  
**CNR No.WBSP01-006693-2017**  
**J.O Code WB 00639**

Order No.67  
Dated : 04.05.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition for enhancement of the alimony pendente lite and also for hearing of the petition filed by the wife on 26.04.2023 and for P.H.

Both sides file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

The enhancement petition is taken up for hearing.

Perused the petition and WO thereto and affidavit of assets and liabilities filed by the parties.

To 08.05.2023 for order.

D/C by me

A.S.J 6<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore  
6<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
6<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

