

MAT 56 OF 2017
J.O. CODE WB00639

ORDER NO. 76
DATE – 06.01.2024

Today is fixed for Further Cross of P.W.3 and reconciliation.
Both sides file haziras through Ld. Advocates.
Reconciliation (Through Video call) is failed.
P.W3 is resumed today, he is further cross examined in full and discharged.
Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner files a petition prays not to adduce any further evidence and on the part of evidence of petitioner be closed.
Perused the petition.
The prayer is allowed in presence of both the Ld. Advocates.
Let P.W. be closed.
Fix 12.03.2024 for hearing of recall petition.

ADJ

D/C by me

ADJ 6th Court, Alipore,
South 24-Parganas.

MIS CASE 495 OF 2023
J.O. CODE WB00639

ORDER NO. 20
DATE – 06.01.2024

Today is fixed for filing vakalatnama & w/o & filing affidavit of assets by the opposite party.
Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner files hazira along with a petition praying for adjournment.
The prayer is allowed.

Vakalatnama has yet not been filed by the Opp- party.

None files affidavit of assets.

Fix 17.02.2024 for filing vakalatnama & w/o & filing affidavit of assets by the opposite party.

ADJ

D/C by me

ADJ 6th Court, Alipore,
South 24-Parganas.