

Mat Suit 56/2017
(R. No. 1216/2017)
(CNR no. WBSP01-006693-2017)

Order No. 82

Dated 16.04.2024

Today is fixed for filing report by the Ld. Advocate Commissioner after completion of the cross-examination of PW-1 on recall on commission.

Parties file their separate haziras through their respective Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate Commissioner submits a report stating that the cross-examination on commission has not yet been completed.

Let it be kept with the record.

Heard the Ld. Advocates for the parties.

Having considered the submissions of the parties, as suggested by the Ld. Advocates, the parties are directed to make arrangement for completion of cross-examination on 17.04.2024, the date which has been declared as 'Ram Navami' for the whole day.

Inform the Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

Fix **14.05.2024** for submission of report and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Additional District Judge (I/C)
6th Court, Alipore
J.O. Code WB00795

Sd/-
Additional District Judge (I/C)
6th Court, Alipore
J.O. Code WB00795