

Mat Suit 56/2017
(CNR no. WBSP01-006693-2017)

Order No.85

Dated: 14.05.2024

Today is fixed for submission of report and further order.

Parties file their separate haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocate Commissioner submits his report along with some enclosures.

Let them be kept with the record.

A petition has been filed by Pankaj Kumar Koley, constituted attorney on behalf of plaintiff Sukesh Ranjan Koley praying for passing necessary order to access the pen drive of cross-examination of PW-1.

Copy of the said petition has been served upon the other side, which they have received with objection.

Subsequently, the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to press the aforesaid application and makes an endorsement to that effect on the application.

Heard.

Accordingly, the application is rejected on being 'not pressed'.

Fix **13.06.2024** for DW.

D & C by me.

A.D.J.

Additional District Judge (I/C),
6th Court, Alipore
WB00795