

Order No. 86
Dated 13.06.2024

Today is fixed for DW.

Plaintiff files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

No step is taken on behalf of the respondent/wife.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that the Hon'ble Court lastly by an order dated 29.02.2024 has been pleased to direct to dispose of the matter within 4 months, which is going to be expired by the next month.

On repeated calls, none appears on behalf of the respondent/wife.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed. However, the respondent/wife is directed to take appropriate step on the date fixed without fail so that the order of the Hon'ble Court be complied with its true sprit and manner.

Since there is congestion in the Diary, the date is fixed for DW on 01.07.2024.

Respondent/wife is directed to supply the copy of examination-in-chief on affidavit to the petitioner/husband before hand, so that the evidence of DW be taken up on the date fixed.

It is made clear that no adjournment will be granted on the date fixed.

Let the order be uploaded in the CIS forthwith and all parties to act on the web copy of the order.

D/C by me

A.D.J

Additional District Judge,
6th Court, Alipore, I/C
South 24-parganas.
J O CODE-WB00795

