

Mat. Suit 56/2017  
Present Smt. Soma Majumder  
J.O. CODE- WB00705

ORDER NO.90  
DATE- 03.08.2024

Today is fixed for further cross exam of D.W.1.  
Ld. Advocate on behalf of the both sides file haziras through their Ld. Advocates.  
Regular P.O. is transferred.  
Ld. P.O. in-charge is busy with his own file.  
Hence, the case is adjourned.  
Fix 17.08.2024 for further cross exam of D.W.1.

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge  
6<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.(I/C)