

MAT SUIT 56 OF 2017  
J.O. CODE- WB00795

ORDER NO. 91  
DATE- 17.8.2024

Today is fixed for further cross exam of D.W.1.  
Both sides file haziras.  
Further cross of DW.1 namely Sayantani Ghosh is resumed today.  
She is cross – examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the petitioner.  
Fix 03.09.2024 for further cross exam of D.W.1.

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge  
6<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.(I/C)