

MAT SUIT 56 OF 2017  
J.O. CODE- WB00795

ORDER NO. 95  
DATE- 06.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing petition dt. 04.09.2024.  
Both sides file haziras.  
Regular P.O. is transferred.  
Ld. P.O. in charge is busy with his own file.  
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.  
Fix 09.12.2024 for hearing petition dt. 04.09.2024.

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge  
6<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.(I/C)