

Mat Suit 56 of 2017 (CIS-1216/2017)

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 109 dated 14.11.2025

Record is put up today on the prayer of the petitioner.

Petitioner files an application u/s-151 of CPC praying for shifting back the the scheduled date fixed on 28.01.2026 to an earlier date. Copy served. Objection endorsed.

Heard.

Perused the petition. Considering the content of the petition the prayer for shifting back the fixed on 28.01.2026 to an earlier date is allowed.

Let, the case record be fixed on 18.12.2025.

Keeping in view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court the parties are directed to come ready on the next date.

Parties be informed.

Update in CIS.

To 18.12.2025 for D.W., i.d. argument.

Sd/- K. Chattopadhyay
Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)
(WB00742)