

**MAT -56/2017**

Order No.110  
18.12.2025

Today is fixed for DW id argument.

Both parties file haziras.

Evidence of Advocate Commissioner of Prakash Thakur is resumed this day on recall.

To **15.01.2026** for argument.

*Dictated and corrected by me*

Additional District Judge  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

Additional District Judge  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore